MFO00RC PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet

Refrigeration

Water System

Gear Motor

Evapor ator

Spout

Remote condenser

Control Box

Wiring Diagrams




MFI00RC
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CABINET ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 A26625-003 Top Panel, Enamel

A26625-002 Top Panel, Stainless Steel
Attaching Parts
03-1423-06 (6) Speed Nut
03-1419-22 (6) Screws #8 x 1" Stainless Steel
03-1417-15 (6) Lockwasher #5

2 A26866-003 Right Side Panel, Ename!
A26866-002 Right Side Panel, Stainless Steel
Attaching Parts
03-1404-09 (2) Screw #8 x 1/2
03-1507-00 (2) Speed Nut
03-1417-03 (2) Lockwasher #8

3 15-0718-01 Scotsman Emblem

4 A26865-003 Front Panel, Enamel
A26865-002 Front Panel, Stainiess Steel
Attaching Parts
03-1423-06 (4) Speed Nut
03-1419-22 (4) Screw #8 x 1" Stainless Steel
03-1417-15 (4) Lockwasher #8

5 A26864-003 Left Side Panel, Enamel
A26864-002 Left Side Panel, Stainless Steel
Attaching Parts
03-1404-09 (2) Screw #8 x 1/2
03-1507-00 (2) Speed Nut
03-1417-03 (2) Lockwasher #8

6 A30796-001 Rear Panel, Enamel
A30796-002 Rear Panel, Stainless Steel
Attaching Parts
03-1404-09 (2) Screw #8 x 1/2
03-1417-03 (2) Lockwasher #8

June 1984
Page 2



MF900RC
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

g

A\

W/

AT

N

///,

iy

June 1984
Page 3



REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

ITEM
NUMBER

1
2

3
4

5

—
O Ooo~N®

11
12
13

14

MF3I00RC
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

PART
NUMBER

11-0416-01
No Number

02-0544-01
11-0422-01
16-0768-01

DESCRIPTION

Expansion Valve

Heat Exchanger Assembly
(Comes with Freezer)
Drier

Head Pressure Regulator
Receiver

Attaching Parts

03-1410-05 Lockwasher 3/8

03-1406-12 Nut 3/8-16

No Number King Valve

18-2300-27 Grommet

18-2300-26 Sleeve

03-1408-29 Washer

03-1417-12 Lockwasher 5/16

03-1405-40 Screw 5/16-18 x 1-3/4

12-1868-02 Crankcase Heater

18-3800-02 Compressor 230/60/1

18-3800-03 Compressor 208/220/3

18-3800-07 Compressor 208/60/1

18-2300-25 Overload 230/60/1

18-2300-32 Overload 208/60/1
June 1984

Page 4



MFO0ORC
PARTS |LLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CONTROL BOX

June 1984
Page 5



MFI00RC

PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

WATER SYSTEM

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 13-0809-01 Freezer Cap
2 02-1437-00 Spout Gasket
3 A24928-001 Spout Plate
4 02-2217-01 Reservoir
5 03-1544-03 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1
6 03-1417-07 Lockwasher, 1/4
7 03-1420-01 Screw, 5/16-18 x 7/8 S.S.
8 03-1420-03 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 S.S.
9 15-0573-01 Coupling
10 A21290-000 Drip Pan
11 13-0704-00 Gasket
12 A28207-001 Motor Plate
13 03-1410-04 Lockwasher, 5/16
14 03-1408-35 Washer
03-1420-03 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 S.S.
15 A30487-001 Bin Thermo Bracket
16 13-0806-01 Sealing Pad
17 A27993-001 Utility Bracket
18 03-1394-00 Pal Nut
19 03-1360-00 Screw, #10-16 x 3/4
20 12-1213-10 Snap Bushing

21 11-0296-00 Lo Pressure Control (Water)

June 1984
Page 6



MF900RC
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

/ !
SPOUT ASSEMBLY @
\ )/2
ey A

o T
’

N

'/ /| FREEZER

Sl
v

GEARMOTOR
ASSEMBLY

-
L \ BASE

REFERENCE ONLY

June 1984
Page 7

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY



DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

2 OO OONOOU A~ WN=

-

13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20

1
22

23

24

*NOTE: Torque cover mounting
screws 250-300 inch pounds,

PART
NUMBER

02-1606-00
13-0709-02
02-1607-01
03-1251-01
A31230-001
02-1681-00
03-1363-00
02-1652-00
03-1364-00
02-1653-00
02-2071-00

02-1681-00
02-1680-00
02-1679-00
A26103-001
A31230-001
03-1408-24
02-2072-00

03-1408-24
12-1741-20
12-1741-24
A26455-002
12-1741-22
12-1741-28
A24317-022

A25835-001

MFI00RC
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DESCRIPTION

Qil Seal

Water Shed

Qil Seal

Screw

Gear Case Cover Assembly*
Thrust Race

Retaining Ring

Shaft, Output

Key

Gear, Output

Third Pinion Assembly,
Second Gear and

Thrust Race

Bearing

Thrust Race

“O” Ring

Gear Case Assembly Bottom*
Washer

Second Pinion Assembly,
First Gear and

Washer

Bearing (Emerson)
Bearing (General Electric)
Drive Motor

Switch, Start (Emerson)
Switch, Start (General Electric)
Gearmotor Assembly Complete
(230 Volt)

Gearcase Oil (1) Pint

June 1984
Page 8

*NOTE: Gearcase cover and
bottom are sold as a set only.
Order PartNumber A31230-001



FREEZER ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

NN A WN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PART
NUMBER

A08582-000
A08581-000
13-0617-20
03-1405-36
A06273-000
03-1558-04
02-0646-00
A26708-001

13-0617-40
13-0617-15
A29467-001
02-0929-01
02-0619-00
A10591-000
02-1629-00
03-1410-04
03-1408-03
03-1420-03
A29767-020
A24928-001
03-1409-20
03-1506-03

MFQ00RC
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

DESCRIPTION

Breaker Hook
Freezer Cap
"O” Ring

Screw

Washer
Retainer Ring
Bearing

Bearing Retainer
(Includes Items 6-10)
“O” Ring

“O” Ring

Auger

Water Seal
Bearing

Bearing Retainer
Adapter

Washer

Washer

Screw

Freezer

Spout Plate
Washer

Screw

June 1984
Page 9



MFI00RC

PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

SPOUT ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER
1 03-1405-02
2 A29041-001
3 02-2490-01
4 13-0617-43
5 A29050-001
6 A29429-001
7 03-1418-38
8 A25305-001
9 02-2377-01
10 03-1418-01
11 12-1644-00
12 03-1417-01
13 03-1406-01
14 A29430-020

DESCRIPTION

Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Hex Head Cap
Retainer Plate

Tube, Ice Discharge

“O" Ring

Spout

Actuator, Switch

Screw No. 6-32 x 1 Flat Head
Machine Phil Recess

Screw, Shoulder

Barrier, Thermal

Screw No. 6-32 x 3/8 Flat Head
Machine - Phil Recess

Switch

Lockwasher No. 6 External Tooth
Phosphor Bronze

Nut No. 6-32 Hex Machine Screw
Complete Assembly

June 1984
Page 10




MFS00RC

PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

REMOTE CONDENSER RC151-32B

ITEM
NUMBER
1

2
3

PART
NUMBER
02-2618-01
18-3733-01
18-5301-01

RC302-32B

DESCRIPTION

Guard, Fan
Blade, Fan
Motor, Fan

June 1984
Page 11

PRE-CHARGED TUBING KIT

ITEM
NUMBER

1
2

PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

RTCM225 25’ Long
RTCM240 40' Long



MF300RC

PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS

CONTROL BOX

ITEM
NUMBER

O h W =

- O0OWoO~NO®

—

13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22

PART
NUMBER

03-1403-02
11-0420-01
11-0410-01
11-0402-01
18-1903-29
18-1903-34
03-1403-04
12-0426-01
11-0354-00
03-1403-17
18-2200-39
18-1901-15

18-3724-01
12-2048-02
02-0739-02
03-1403-17
12-1213-12
03-1403-23
No Number
18-1902-29
18-1902-34
No Number
12-2090-05
03-1406-01
13-0557-00

DESCRIPTION

Screw

Low Pressure Control
Hi Pressure Control
Auger Relay Control
Relay — 230/60/1

Relay — 208/60/1
Screw

Master Switch

Bin Thermostat

Screw

Start Capacitor Bracket
Start Capacitor —
230-208/60/1 & 230/60/1
Capacitor Cap
Contactor 230-208/60/1
Contactor 208-230/60/3
Screw

Snap Bushing

Screw

Capacitor Bracket

Run Capacitor — 230/60/1
Run Capacitor — 208/60/1
Control Box

Relay

Nut No. 6-32

Grommet

June 1984

Page 12



MFI00RC
PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTS




MFS00RC
WIRING DIAGRAMS

NOLOVINOD

/H\ Td
/_\ “d¥d (1uVAS z waonv um — F QOIQOQ F ﬂ<\_
= ss... s A% mm ATINO SHOLONANOD HIAAOD 3SN
"V 10 E
PeAQ) & a3annoyd 3g IAOW DNDIVIN 301 TVINEON
o ' NI NMOHS ST0HINOD TV
W02 WOLIVANGD L1SNA LINN SIHL
10W i . oﬂux “ | H
To AVddNS .
b Lo $32I8 ISNJ XYM GNY
vossanaRos unecaus o Avasomiid e . U304 W SININIUINOIY 3DVLI0A N A4S HIMOJ 40 §3QIS
z:“.. .”.84 # Jouned v or n ' uﬂ.ﬂ.&.ﬂ%ﬁnﬁﬁu wulol 1 n108 N0 GaBINO3H S38N4
ﬂ-wh”n... 7 104INOD FUNSSIN OV M \
7 0uiNOD Funssaue M
7 HILMS 1N0ds =
WOLIVINOD uﬁ HOLUMS waLSYR xe
T wLNe | “ , a8 —— @I_
]
SOV 30 FHL OIS TYROLLYIZHO * _ : \:L e —t ua1van
28 1SAW ANV 3DUNOS HAMOd NAO " 1 MV ONIASLLNIOL ASYIINVED
S11 SYH HOLOW NV3 3L "WINYN 301 3HL I L\A« N "
A9 GTTIOHINOD LON §1 NILSAS SIHL ¥O4
YOLOW NY4 ISNIONOD 3LOM3Y IHL ‘ILON w o—0t
" L]
- 1/09/0£Z-807
m m - lav
218 3snd NOY
| *Xvn SdNY 84 " xo9 A
TOULNOD
v YO12310Hd
€ o)
, L . nng
NY4 *J ausnd ul 7 T H
10K
Lt s | ito
¥OLOM o5 7t .L/ﬁ _
OSSN AVI3Y Jie
¥ F-I-L l Caviia | |
OIES g e TVIINILOd 10048
FOVIOV HISNIANOD ILON3H Y PR A HOLIMS Lini7
Y3IVM 01 | ‘ WISV
IMuJJ e I
4 T104iNOD J —.o».imJ. j !
3NS538d e |
na
A¥13Q 439NV uosﬁxou 4
1041N09 | "8
- SOBINO |1 | JuNSSIULIN |
ne £ _ -I+||
14 MHI|T| ne
» ! 1041N0D
NOY L _ 390$$34d 01
ININDLIMS 4
WON4INLINDD IA120 W3IONY XO8 TOULNOD NIV

Wiring Diagram 230/60/1 and 208/60/1

June 1984
Page 14



MFS00RC
WIRING DIAGRAMS

WOLOYLNOD
34

woiguuod ot ATNO SHOLONANOD H3ddOD 3ASN
BL
, [ v jt—— 3215 ISAS AYN GHY  — i _ <00-80¢} GE

| SANIWIUINOIN JOVLII0A #¢ !

8 A | 43dOoud 404 3LvidamyNazs |

w00 (] —l ™ witon:. . ! AddNS UIMO4 !

@ YOLIViNOD uu&_uun«wu—l A w N NA/.
%]

NMOBSIAN0D AViSONNINL N1A S | o z»o..umsw:zn:xwuwhuﬂﬂ
TouiNoz s o0 1I¥ NO 03uN03Y 33804
ainos suresese ot QIGNNOMO 38 | | ! 3QOW ONINVIN 301 TYWHON

ISAN LINASIHL  + | | NINMOHS STOHLNOD TV

TOULNOD FN393d M 1 1 1 N
" HOLIMS LNOdS H J_n\_r T -
vosovinoo HOLIMS WILSYR = H ﬂ ﬁ \_
—.r )
‘Q3ZIDYANT $i 8 we 3LV
INIHOVIN 31 3HL F40438 TYNOILYHIJO FSVOINVED

38 LSAW ONY OHNOS ¥IMOd NMD SL!
SVH HOLOW NVJ FHL "YINVN 3D1 3HL AR

ot

3

Q31I0HLNOD LON 5| W3LSAS SIHL 04 —=
HOLOM NY3 )2 3LO0W34 3LON L
€1, &1

! J Jk. Yty
.'. 1/09/0€2-807 e~ walv A
HOLOVINOD B
OLLINOVIN M W * ﬁ ey r .I_
/ - ° L] v _
_ chn..n asnd ) 0 ”. -
SdWY S . !
H4010W ]
Y ¥ [ ouos 405534409 / v S
» —— cu i
_ _|> ._u:
Nvi »e o
LOW _ .
¥
H3ILSYW 1N0ds
HOLIMS 379001 HOLIMS LN
; — = _Iluli.J
| i H ‘
A

e Mot | ekt s B
3IDVXOVd HISNIANOD 3LOW3Y Cowuan1 | |_

| v
: ¥31YM 01 ﬁm r T

.|I-||I _ )
j AV134 4390V _m TO041NOD

bl NS SUA- 14
._O.hzcu T0¥INOD L M
_lu.:_mm.zl_ 24NSS34d _
1 — s
z _.HrrllilerH
b 1] TOULNOD
! 38NS$5344 01
NOW

INIRILIMS 1 JALNG ¥I9OY ns
F..qu:u_-;uo XO8 TOULNOD NIYR

June 1984

Wiring Diagram 208-230/60/3
Page 15



